
XVII SÕUDJATE TALVEPÄEVADE LÕPUPROTOKOLL

09.jaanuar 2010 a
Viljandis

UJUMINE:
Td – 25 m: 1. Kärolin Mäesaar 23.14 Viljandi

2. Demy Liiva 23.32 Viljandi
3. Annabrita Kalda 32.83 Viljandi
4. Mari Mäe 43.10 Viljandi

Pd  - 25 m: 1. Roomet Laos 29.00 Viljandi

Tc – 25 m: 1. Krete Koovit 17.54 Viljandi
2. Erli Mat 19.91 Viljandi
3. Hanna-Lotta Otstavel 22.72 SAK

Pc – 25 m: 1. Erik Amor 17.87 Pärnu
2. Daniel Liik 18.50 Pärnu
3. Mikael Hytönen 18.90 Viljandi
4. Egert Linkmann 21.40 Pärnu
5. Sander Grosenstein 22.39 Pärnu
6. Kristo Vinogradov 23.83 Pärnu
7. Andri Kaarmäe 26.20 Pärnu
8. Kaarel Jaksi 30.21 Viljandi
9. Endri Remmelgas 33.70 Pärnu

Tb – 50 m: 1. Barbara Paukson 38.36 SAK
2. Kristina Rabi 45.60 Pärnu

Pb – 50 m: 1. Rando Aomere 32.64 Pärnu
2. Rivo Alliku 35.21 Kalev
3. Maarek Laos 35.50 Viljandi
4. Karl Mitt 36.25 Viljandi
5. Siim Schvede 36.37 Kalev
6. Markus Ritson 37.14 Pärnu
7. Andres Killo 38.48 Kalev
8. Maanus Leesment 38.93 Kalev
9. Jaan Jantson 39.97 Kalev
10. Rait Alliku 40.00 Kalev
11. Priidik Vilumaa 41.52 Viljandi
12. Lauri Pärnaku 44.30 Viljandi
13. Geir Suursild 45.70 Kalev
14. Asso Kivilaan 45.93 Viljandi
15. Taavet Kutsar 50.25 Viljandi
16. Marko Pedak 53.36 Viljandi
17. Margus Teder 59.00 Viljandi



Ta – 50m: 1. Eelika Naarits 37.00 Viljandi
2. Heli Orav 37.15 TÜ
3. Eglit Võsu 38.87 Pärnu
4. Karin Kikas 42.37 SAK
5. Auli Alviste 43.70 SAK
6. Gitta Kivilaan 43.73 Viljandi

Pa – 100m: 1. Tanel Männe 1.03.28 Pärnu
2. Joosep Laos 1.05.02 Kalev
3. Kaarel Kuslap 1.12.70 Viljandi
4. Mihkel Killo 1.12.79 Kalev
5. Karl Koppel 1.13.60 Kalev
6. Marek Meiesaar 1.22.25 Viljandi
7. Priit Pärnaku 1.38.41 Viljandi
8. Kristjan Erik 1.43.63 Viljandi
9. Reimo Priidik 1.47.10 Pärnu

N – 50m: 1. Natalija Garankina 36.90 Viljandi
2. Christi Oolo 38.21 Viljandi
3. Birgit Pertelson 40.30 Viljandi
4. Mari Vaiksaar 40.49 Viljandi
5. Karin Neerot 43.85 Viljandi
6. Eve Oviir 49.06 Viljandi

M – 100m: 1. Jüri Laos 58.71 Kalev
2. Juhan Laos 1.01.20 Kalev
3. Vladimir Latin 1.05.20 Narva
4. Kaspar Taimsoo 1.10.15 Viljandi
5. Kaur Kuslap 1.13.07 Viljandi
6. Jaak Goretski 1.13.32 Viljandi
7. Robert Jürimaa 1.22.53 Viljandi

TEATEUJUMINE 4 X 50 m:

Tüdrukud: 1. Gitta Kivilaan 2.41.40 Viljandi
Eelika Naarits
Krete Koovit
Erli Mat

2. Karin Kikas 3.03.67 SAK
Hanna-Lotta Otstavel
Auli Alviste
Barbara Paukson

Poisid: 1. Kalev I 2.09.53
2. Pärnu 2.16.34
3. Viljandi 2.28.31
4. Kalev II 2.35,4



Naised: 1. Natalija Garankina 2.38.15 Viljandi
Mari Vaiksaar
Christi Oolo
Birgit Pertelson

Mehed: 1. Kalev 1.53.61

2. Viljandi/Narva 2.04.17

3. Pärnu 2.03.94 (+ 3 sek) 2.05.94

KORVPALL:         ise visanud :  endale visatud

Naised: 1. Christi Oolo Viljandi 33 : 11
Natalija Garankina
Eve Oviir
Birgit Pertelson
Krete Koovit
Gitta Kivilaan
Mari Vaiksaar
Karin Neerot
Kerli Leiman

2. Mari-Helen Saarna Pärnu 12 : 24
Anni Rava
Anita Hohlov
Kristina Rabi
Siiri Univer
Getlin Rohtla
Miina Kask
Eglit Võsu

3. Koidu Killing Kalev 9 : 17
Gerli Noodapere
Kadi Ranne
Marta Jõumees
Kaisa Pajusalu



Poisid b: 1. Karl Henry Thomson Viljandi 23 : 17
Priidik Vilumaa
Margus Teder
Asso Kivilaan
Karl Mitt
Patrick Joan Thomson
Marko Pedak
Taavet Kutsar
Mikael Hytönen

2. Rait Alliku Kalev 20 : 6
Rivo Alliku
Siim Schvede
Jaan Jantson
Maanus Leesment

3. Andreas Lünekund Pärnu 14 : 34
Markus Ritson
Rando Aovere
Indrek Järvoja
Kristo Palm
Daniel Liik
Andri Kaarmäe
Egert Likkmann

Poiste a: 1. Marek Meiesaar Viljandi 30 : 11
Kaarel Kuslap
Priit Pärnaku
Kristjan Erik
Patrik Hytönen
Priidik Vilumaa
Margus Teder

2. Arnold Sanglepp Pärnu 14 : 21aul 
Indrek Järvoja
Markus Urban
Tanel Männe
Reimo Priidik

3. Mihkel Killo Kalev 7 : 19
Geir Suursild
Andres Killo
Karl Koppel
Joosep Laos



Mehed: 1. Jarek Mäestu TÜ 141 : 54
Raul Rämson
Mati Arend
Ert Morel
Anton Keremäe
Ahti Kala
Risto Uustalu

2. Elar Jaakson Pärnu I 102 : 79
Martin Absalon
Andrus Sabiin
Mikk Matiisen
Raivo Vainola
Rait Mänd
Artur Maier

3. Mihkel Teppan SAK 118 : 94
Trevor Randla
Ott Järvekülg
Argo Normak
Priit Purge
Virgo Ojasoo

4. Meelis Martin Kalev 85 :  90
Carel Kivimaa
Sten-Erik Anderson
Allar Raja
Karl Sutt
Rauno Talisoo

5. Nikita Lunin Pärnu II 65 : 135
Arnold Sanglepp
Lauri Õnnik
Riho Treumuth
Laurits Puust
Janno Väinola
Taavi Emajõe
Allvar Väli
Markus Urban

6. Jürgen Rosen Viljandi/Narva  51 :  114
Alo Kuslap
Kaspar Taimsoo
Kaur Kuslap
Jaak Goretski
Vladimir Latin
Robert Jürimaa
Kaarel Kuslap

VILJANDI SK


